# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary J. Niekamp	10/13/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Danuser LLC
Street Address:	500 E. 3rd Street
City:	Fulton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65251

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13272767

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-3216 Phone: 314-863-7733

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn K. Robbins II

Address Line 1: 1 North Brentwood Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105-3925

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5013137-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn K. Robbins II

Total Attachments: 2

source=4-Assignment#page1.tif source=4-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027063 FRAME: 0990

l \$40.00 132727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary J. Niekamp, a U.S. citizen residing at 1422 Deer Haven Ln., Jefferson

City, Missouri 65101 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the original, first, and sole inventor

of a certain new and useful invention relating to an AUGER FOR DIGGING HOLES for which

Assignor filed an application for patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

namely, Application Serial No. 13/272,767, filed October 13, 2011; and which is at least partly

described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/392,616, filed October 13, 2010;

and

WHEREAS, Danuser LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, hereinafter referred to

as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 500 E. 3rd Street, Fulton,

Missouri 65251, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention

and in and to any corresponding patent applications that have been or may be filed and in and to

any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to

Assignor paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in

and to any and all corresponding patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both

United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations,

divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and

all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on the application or otherwise for the invention.

SL 921366.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

ASSIGNOR

Derry J. Niekanip

 $\frac{10/13/11}{\text{Date}}$ 

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF Calland

SS.

On this 13 day of October 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gary J. Niekamp to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1 - 7-2015

ELIZABETH S. SMOLA

Notary Public - Notary Seal

State of Missouri

Commissioned for Callaway County
My Commission Expires: January 07, 2015
Commission Number: 10392084

81.921366.1